
 

 

 

JC-REGISTRAR  

 

 

 

 

 

August 25  Monday  Undergraduate and Graduate Full Term Classes begin   
  25  Monday  Organizational Leadership Term I and Graduate 7 Week Term I 

starts  
 29 

31  

 

Friday 

Sunday  
Undergraduate and Graduate Late Registration & Add/Drop ends  

Organizational Leadership Term I and Graduate 7 Week Term I 

Add/Drop ends 

September 

October   
1 

5 
Monday  

Sunday 
Labor Day Holiday- No Classes 

Last day to withdraw from Organizational Leadership term I and 

Graduate 7 Week term I courses  
 12 

 

13 

Sunday 

 

Monday 

Last day of Organizational Leadership term I and Graduate 7 

Week term I courses 

Fall Break – No Classes (except Organizational Leadership and 

Counseling& Therapy/Grad Department of Education) 
 13 

 

14 

Monday 

 

Tuesday 

Organizational Leadership term II and Graduate 7 Week term II 

starts 

Monday Schedule for Undergraduate Classes 

  16  Thursday  Undergraduate Mid-Term Grades Due  

  19  

 
Sunday 

 
Organizational Leadership Term II and Graduate 7 Week Term II 

Add/Drop ends  

November                                                           3  Monday  Web Registration Begins for Spring 2026  

 14 

16 

 

26-28 

30 

Friday 

Sunday 

 

Wed-Fri 

Sunday 

Last day to withdraw from full term courses 

Last day to withdraw from Organizational Leadership Term II and 

Graduate 7 Week Term II classes 

Thanksgiving Holiday – No Classes 

Last day of Organizational Leadership Term II and Graduate 7 

Week Term II courses 

December 5  Friday  Last Day of Undergraduate Classes  
 8-13  

15 

15 

17 

19 

Mon-Sat  

Monday 

Monday 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Undergraduate Finals Week  

Fall 2025 Online Grading closes at 11:59pm 

Winter 2025/2026 Classes Begin 

December degree conferral date 

Add/Drop Deadline for Winter Courses 

  

 

 

 

 

 

*Check first meeting 

time (of first full 

week) of each course 

and read across for 

exam day and time. 

Exam location is in 

the same room of the 

first meeting time (of 

first full week) of 

the course. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Please note: In the event of exam 

conflict(s), Saturdays may be used for scheduling common exam  

 
 

 

 

 

 

*Subject to changes 06/25/2025 

 

 

 

      FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE – DECEMBER 2025 
 

*First Class Meeting Time Exam Day Exam Time 

Mon    1:30pm/2:00pm 

Mon           8:00am 

Mon 9:30am 

Mon 11:00am 

Mon 12:00pm 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed  

Thu 

Fri 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

 
8:30am 

to 

10:30am 

Tue   12:30pm/1:00pm 

Tue           8:00am 

Tue 9:00am 

Tue 10:00am 

Tue        11:00am 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed  

Thu 

Fri 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

 

11:00am 

to 

1:00pm 

Mon    3:00pm/3:30pm  

Tue 2:00pm 

Mon 

Tue  

              08  

09 

 

1:30pm 

to 

3:30pm 

Mon 4:30pm 

Mon           5:30pm 

Fri 3:30pm 

Mon  

Tue 

Fri 

08 

09 

12 

4:00pm 

to 

6:00pm 

   Mon 6:00/6:30pm 

Tue 6:00/6:30pm 

Wed 6:00/6:30pm 

Thu 6:00/6:30pm 

Fri           6:00/6:30pm 

Tue/Thu 8:00pm 

Mon/Wed 8:00pm 

 

Mon 

Tue 

Wed 

Thu  

Fri            

Wed 

Thu 

 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

10 

11 

 

 
6:30pm 

to 

8:30pm 

   



 


