August	25	Monday	Undergraduate and Graduate Full Term Classes begin
August	25	Monday	Organizational Leadership Term I and Graduate 7 Week Term I
	23	Wildiday	starts
	29	Friday	Undergraduate and Graduate Late Registration & Add/Drop ends
	31	Sunday	Organizational Leadership Term I and Graduate 7 Week Term I
	31	Builday	Add/Drop ends
September	1	Monday	Labor Day Holiday- No Classes
October	5	Sunday	Last day to withdraw from Organizational Leadership term I and
		·	Graduate 7 Week term I courses
	12	Sunday	Last day of Organizational Leadership term I and Graduate 7
			Week term I courses
	13	Monday	Fall Break - No Classes (except Organizational Leadership and
			Counseling& Therapy/Grad Department of Education)
	13	Monday	Organizational Leadership term II and Graduate 7 Week term II
			starts
	14	Tuesday	Monday Schedule for Undergraduate Classes
	16	Thursday	Undergraduate Mid-Term Grades Due
	19	Sunday	Organizational Leadership Term II and Graduate 7 Week Term II
			Add/Drop ends
November	3	Monday	Web Registration Begins for Spring 2026
	14	Friday	Last day to withdraw from full term courses
	16	Sunday	Last day to withdraw from Organizational Leadership Term II and
			Graduate 7 Week Term II classes
	26-28	Wed-Fri	Thanksgiving Holiday – No Classes
	30	Sunday	Last day of Organizational Leadership Term II and Graduate 7
			Week Term II courses
December	5	Friday	Last Day of Undergraduate Classes
	8-13	Mon-Sat	Undergraduate Finals Week
	15	Monday	Fall 2025 Online Grading closes at 11:59pm
	15	Monday	Winter 2025/2026 Classes Begin
	17	Wednesday	December degree conferral date
	19	Friday	Add/Drop Deadline for Winter Courses

rst Class	Meeting Time	Exam Day	Exam Day	
on 1:	:30pm/2:00pm	Mon	0.8	
1on	8:00am	Tue	09	8:30am
1on	9:30am	Wed	10	to
1on	11:00am	Thu	11	10:30am
lon	12:00pm	Fri	12	
Tue 12:	30pm/1:00pm	Mon	08	
ľue	8:00am	Tue	09	11:00am
Tue	9:00am	Wed	10	to
ľue	10:00am	Thu	11	1:00pm
ľue	11:00am	Fri	12	
Mon 3:	00pm/3:30pm	Mon	0.8	1:30pm
_	2:00pm	Tue	09	to
	-			3:30pm
	4:30pm	Mon	08	4:00pm
1on	5:30pm	Tue	09	to
Fri	3:30pm	Fri	12	6:00pm
Mon	6:00/6:30pm	Mon	08	
Tue	6:00/6:30pm	Tue	09	6:30pm
V ed	6:00/6:30pm	Wed	10	to
ľhu	6:00/6:30pm	Thu	11	8:30pm
Fri	6:00/6:30pm	Fri	12	
Tue/Thu	8:00pm	Wed	10	
Mon/Wed	8:00pm	Thu	11	

*Check first meeting time (of first full week) of each course and read across for exam day and time. Exam location is in the same room of the first meeting time (of first full week) of the course.

Please note: In the event of exam

conflict(s), Saturdays may be used for scheduling common exam